Mission Hills Community Services District

1550 East Burton Mesa Boulevard - Lompoc, California 93436-2100 Telephone: (805) 733-4366 - Fax: (805)733-4188

RESOLUTION NO. 16-311

A RESOLUTION OF THE MISSION HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT IN THE MATTER OF COMMENDATION OF

TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON

WHEREAS, TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON moved into the community of Mesa Oaks in 1997 promoting community efforts, working toward the improvement of the services district to provide reliable water and wastewater services, and at the urging of others, placed his name in nomination and was elected to the position of Director by the voters of the Mission Hills Community Services District at its election held November 2012; and

WHEREAS, DIRECTOR TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON demonstrated his capabilities as an active member of the Board of Directors, serving as Vice President and Finance Officer of the Board a total of one term and numerous committees during his four years of service; as a member of the Board of Directors assisted in the modernization and improvement of all facets of District operations; and

WHEREAS, DIRECTOR TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON served a multiple terms as a Board member of the youth related endeavors, Director Naughton freely volunteer his time and energy improving the life of many children .and

WHEREAS, DIRECTOR TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON has continually maintained a steadfast interest in our community, and has promoted harmony and goodwill within the District and the Lompoc Valley; has been a vocal advocate for staff rights and, a proponent for environmentally sound projects; and

WHEREAS, DIRECTOR TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON will resign from public office on December 2, 2016, after representing the Mission Hills Community Services District in Santa Barbara County for four years, accepting the demands of public office with enthusiasm and determination.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Mission Hills Community Services District, Santa Barbara County, California, commends **TIMOTHY D. NAUGHTON** for his services to the District and the community and acknowledges his achievements that will be recognized and appreciated for many years to come.

On Motion by Director Fasold, second by Director Dietrich, and on the following roll call vote, to wit:

AYES: NAYS: ABSENT:	MacKenzio None None	e, Fasold, Nix, Heavin, Dietrich
	Barbara County,	oard of Directors of the Mission Hills Community State of California, this 21th day of December esent.
G. Bruce Nix Director		Walt Fasold Director
James Mac Kenzie Director		Myron Heavin Director
Steve Dietrich Director		
regularly passed and adopte	d by the Board of D	and correct copy of Resolution No. 16-311, duly and birectors of the Mission Hills Community Services fornia, this 21 th day of December, 2016.
		Casey Fowler Secretary Board of Directors